Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Revolving Credit Facility
Chiyu Banking Corporation Ltd. (“the Bank”)
Revolving Credit Facility
May 2025

This product is a revolving credit facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your revolving credit facility.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product.
You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this
KFS when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annualised Percentage Rate | The following APRs apply to revolving credit facilities falling within

(APR) the respective loan amount brackets below:
Loan Amount APR (or range of APR)
Up to HK$ 5,000 The Bank’s HKD Prime to 3%

over the Bank’s HKD Prime

The interest rate for the loan
is not subject to a cap and
thus may subject to higher
interest rate risk.

Above HK$ 5,000 and up to The Bank’s HKD Prime to 2%
HK$ 20,000 over the Bank’s HKD Prime

The interest rate for the loan
is not subject to a cap and
thus may subject to higher
interest rate risk.

Above HK$ 20,000 and up to The Bank’s HKD Prime to 1%
HK$ 100,000 over the Bank’s HKD Prime

The interest rate for the loan
is not subject to a cap and
thus may subject to higher
interest rate risk.

The interest rate is fixed by us annually. The rate of the Bank’s
HKD Prime applicable from time to time is published on our website:
https://www.chiyubank.com/chiyu/en_bankinfo3 1.htm.

Annualised Overdue / 6% over the Bank’s HKD Prime
Default Interest Rate

The Bank reserves the right to charge default interest (before as well
as after judgment) on a day to day basis on any sum which is not
paid when due.

If any installment payment or interest payment is overdue, default
interest shall be calculated from the due date of the relevant
installment or interest payment on a daily basis up to the day on
which actual payment in full has been made.
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For details, please refer to the relevant sections of “General Terms
and Conditions for General Banking Facilities and Loan Facility(ies)”
provided by the Bank.

Overlimit Interest Rate

NA.

Minimum Payment

Repayment Frequency

NA

This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee

0.125% to 0.5% of revolving amount (subject to a minimum range of
HK$250 to HK$1,000 equivalent) of revolving facility will be charged
when a customer applies for an revolving facility.

Annual Fee / Monthly Fee

0.125% to 0.25% of revolving amount (subject to a minimum range of
HK$250 to HK$500 equivalent) of revolving facility will be charged.

Withdrawal Fee /
Transaction Fee

NA

Late Payment Fee and Charge

HK$500 per late payment (plus legal cost, if any).

Apart from default interest, the Bank reserves the right to charge the
Borrower Default Administrative Charges of HKD500.00 or such
other amount as determined by the Bank from time to time, on each
time when the Borrower fails to make a payment on its due date. In
addition, if the Bank shall determine in its absolute discretion that it is
necessary to instruct lawyers to issue letter of demand to the
Borrower or to take any other recovery action against the Borrower
after the Borrower has failed to make any payment on its due date,
the Bank shall have the right to recover all the legal costs of
reasonable amount and reasonably incurred by the Bank and the
Borrower shall be obliged to pay such costs to the Bank upon
demand.

Overlimit Handling Fee

NA

Returned Cheque Charge
/ Rejected Autopay
Charge

HK$150 per returned cheque / rejected autopay payment

Lost Card Replacement Fee

NA

Additional Information

Custody of Non-discharged
Deeds after Full Repayment

HK$3,000 per year

Lease Consent Letter on
Charged Property

HK$1,000 per letter
(plus legal cost, if any)

Administration Fee for Fire
Insurance Policy (Applicable to
the insured amount involving
assessment of the
reinstatement value of the
mortgaged property)

HK$1,000.00 for each time
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Reference Information

Historical Changes of The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the
Interest Rate Benchmark | historical movement of the BLR interest rate benchmark in the past 3
years.
Historical Changes of BLR Interest Rate (2022-2024)
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The highest BLR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 6.125%.

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. Th
inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.

e English version will prevalil if there is any

12 o - fEEERS 7 BREEE |
Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!




HRZEHE
This is a blank page

4 12 o - fEEERS 7 BREEE |
Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!



TEER BTN ot BT

HELHRFTARIN ' FAT S )
TEREH
202545

BT EER SR it ©

ARAEFrRFIR - B REEFEHERSE - F2RRFINVESHERES D T R ER S

FEFHA LA - SRR AR TR, - AN SRR R B A
HIPY -

IR RS H

BRI DU BRI A B & B Sk e 3R Ee B RIS R B
SR FAEAR (S EFREE)
AEHES 5,0008CL T ARITHR TR BENREATHEIT

fe (B BRI T13%
NS/ GOPRIE S il )= =
A A AR

AETES 5,00000 EZEFERES 20,000 | A THEITTREENREALTHETT
A (B ARN2% -

EIN= e/ GOERIE Sl )= =
HE = HIA R R -

AEHES 20,0000 28 AT TR EENREATET
$ 100,000 A (BRI % -

N =¥/ GOPRIE S il )= =
ESE RSN

KPR MG AR -
AT T BB BRI AT R RIS R EL 0 » 58 B (4B
https://www.chiyubank.com/chiyu/bankinfo3 1.htm °

BHBESEALRIS B | AR AR A% -

IR EA ig@%ﬂ?TﬂEﬁﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬁﬁE@WE@%%%&M(K%ﬂ%
RELZR]) o

A BEET R EIIR S - RETREGAE > BB B H
HEt & EEEEREBCZH Rk -

AEAEE 2RI ATTIR A (—FBRA TIR(E R ERIR EHT— k) AR

iiba)
S FIRRAERAI=R H
4 li%= 1 ] gl

5 12 o - fEEERS 7 BREEE |
Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!



R

B E

FHECHFBETERRENE
AR GEAELE)

FEE R P S EER B o U S EE 2 0.125% %0.5% -
(U B By HK$2504 HK$1,000)

&S U &R > 0.125% 220.25% <
(R E: By HK$250ZHK$500)

BER I X 5ER NeZ=

WHAERE A W E OB ETHKSS00 (4134 KA R RIS ET)
bRy EAN » AITEREIEE NG RARFEIE FHA H 50 i i
500.007TBLA T AN A E Y HA S HAE Ry B LT ECE FIRVFER]  Eoh - 404
TR 5 B 0 AT > DAEFE AR BE N 2IHH B A R e fE 3
&% S RN B m A AR A B T8 » ATTRIA R B AT & B
M SHEEHENTAEEER - BER BBk E AT (%S
}Eﬁ o

BHEHEEFES ezl

BE [ BE HEERRR R /R [0 E B T R > RFIEUHKS150

HEEREH

BiEsREH gl

HAnEe

EAEHKS3,000

HHFEEE

FTHKS1,0000407% ke il R 55ET)

S B A K R i R EERTEX
B EANY REHEERYRZ
EEFE)

EZCHK$1,000.00

6 FE R ¢ (EEMERE ? BT R

Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!



AR E AR R S Sy

ERE

7.000%
6.000%
5.000%
4.000%
3.000%
2.000%
1.000%

0.000%

BE=

2% > BURBE = F MR R BRI S 28, -

EEEAZ (BLR) [N L858 (20224F - 20244F)

6.125%

_——————’/’_———’V o

Jan-22 May-22 Sep-22 Jan-23 May-23 Sep-23 Jan-24 May-24 Sep-24

FN - EEAVEREEFRE 6.125% °

BEMEE Z SRR E fE 2 o TSSO R A — Bk - BEATE S RRA Ry tE -

7 12 o - fEEERS 7 BREEE |
Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!




HRZEEHHE
This is a blank page

8 12 o - fEENERS 7 BREEE |
Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!



